E
D
e
te
c
t
E–30
Dimensions are shown: inches (mm)

NOTE: Specifications and materials listed above are for switches with standard options.
For information on specific and custom switches, consult Customer Service Center.
How To Order
OFFSET OF CENTERLINES AND DISTANCE BETWEEN
FACES OF SWITCH AND MAGNET (INCHES).
ACTUATION CHART
SWITCH MAGNET
0.100
0.7501.101.10 0.750
0.050 0.050
0.274 0.274
0.0250.025
0.250
0.2500.250
0.250
12 ± 0.25  TYP
PART
NUMBER SWITCH TYPE
MPS45WGW Subminiature surface mount (adhesive
or flange), side exit leads, 1” make gap.
NOTE: UL 61058 Rating
UL 61058
D
e
te
c
t
E
E–31
Dimensions are shown: inches (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
MPS Series
Magnetic Proximity Sensors
Third Angle
Projection
Actuating Positions
When installing recessed and surface mount contacts, magnet position
is very important. The switch and magnet must always be parallel or
end to end, and never in a ‘T’ configuration.
Gap Distance
Gap distance is a combination of the horizontal and vertical plane
separation of the switch and magnet. Example: if a recessed magnet
is 1/4” off the centerline of the switch, the make gap is reduced by
1/4”
Correct Configuration Incorrect Configuration Center Alignment Off Center Alignment
1 1/4"
Make
Gap